

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1779 OF 2026

Shree Swami Vivekanand (s.r.a) Co-op Hsg.PETITIONER
Society Ltd.

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary,....RESPONDENT
For Urban Development Dept.

Mr. Chirag Modi, i/b. Ms. Shilpa pawar for Petitioner
Ms. Purnima Kantharia, for the Res. No. 3,4,5,6,for SRA
Ms. Anupamaa Pawar AGP, for the Res. No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 07/03/2026.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)